
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

3000 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Gunther Hasselmann GER Dortmund, GER 14.12.80WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 8:58.7

Heat 1/2 Start: 26.03.23   14:07:11

1 3179 Joaquim FIGUEIREDO M55 9:24.0716     Portugal

2 1262 David COWLISHAW M55 9:27.5215     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3598 RAMIREZ Jose Antonio RAMIREZ M55 9:35.7412     Spain

4 436 Teddy HANSEN M55 9:36.027     Denmark

5 3445 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 9:40.0614     Spain

6 1437 Ben REYNOLDS M55 9:41.6513     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 1764 Patrick MALONE M55 9:43.119     Ireland

8 3591 MARTIN Juan PRIETO M55 9:44.0810     Spain

9 2360 Peter STEVENS M55 9:46.678     New Zealand

10 1766 Francis MARSH M55 9:48.2311     Ireland

11 1487 Chris UPSON M55 9:48.696     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

12 2835 Jan MYŚLIWIEC M55 9:54.941     Poland

13 644 Alain DURAND M55 10:04.283     France

14 1742 Dominic HORAN M55 10:09.734     Ireland

15 47 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD M55 10:42.695     Argentina

16 3949 Francis BURDETT M55 11:16.142     United States of America

1000m 3179 3:03.26

Intermediate

2000m 3179 6:14.09

Joaquim FIGUEIREDO

Joaquim FIGUEIREDO

Heat 2/2 Start: 26.03.23   13:48:25

1 83 BRIEN David O M55 10:16.0014  SB   Australia

2 3775 Hansjörg BRÜCKER M55 10:16.5215  SB   Switzerland

3 3992 Dale FLANDERS M55 10:31.6211  SB   United States of America

4 186 Eric WOZNY M55 11:03.6310 L    Belgium

5 3511 Javier IBAÑEZ M55 11:07.1612     Spain

6 582 Robert AMSERMIN M55 11:11.1913     France

7 269 Johani LONDONO M55 11:17.156  SB   Canada

8 1852 Flavio BERLOFFA M55 11:28.829     Italy

9 4082 William NEWSHAM M55 12:04.192  SB   United States of America

10 1084 Robert ROHREGGER M55 12:06.914     Germany

11 3596 LAJARÍN Felipe Javier RAMÍREZ M55 12:32.435     Spain

12 2178 Eriks MELKURTS M55 12:43.711  SB   Latvia

13 2109 Yasuo SHIMIZU M55 12:46.828     Japan

1443 Alan ROBERTS M55 DQ3     TR17.3.2Great Britain and Northern Ireland

75 Rob ITALIA M55 DNS7     Australia

1000m 3775 3:26.98

Intermediate

2000m 3775 6:56.77

Hansjörg BRÜCKER

Hansjörg BRÜCKER
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Joaquim FIGUEIREDO M55 Portugal 9:24.071     

2 Heat 1 David COWLISHAW M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:27.522     

3 Heat 1 RAMIREZ Jose Antonio RAMIREZ M55 Spain 9:35.743     

4 Heat 1 Teddy HANSEN M55 Denmark 9:36.024     

5 Heat 1 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 Spain 9:40.065     

6 Heat 1 Ben REYNOLDS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:41.656     

7 Heat 1 Patrick MALONE M55 Ireland 9:43.117     

8 Heat 1 MARTIN Juan PRIETO M55 Spain 9:44.088     

9 Heat 1 Peter STEVENS M55 New Zealand 9:46.679     

10 Heat 1 Francis MARSH M55 Ireland 9:48.2310     

11 Heat 1 Chris UPSON M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:48.6911     

12 Heat 1 Jan MYŚLIWIEC M55 Poland 9:54.9412     

13 Heat 1 Alain DURAND M55 France 10:04.2813     

14 Heat 1 Dominic HORAN M55 Ireland 10:09.7314     

15 Heat 2 BRIEN David O M55 Australia 10:16.001  SB   

16 Heat 2 Hansjörg BRÜCKER M55 Switzerland 10:16.522  SB   

17 Heat 2 Dale FLANDERS M55 United States of America 10:31.623  SB   

18 Heat 1 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD M55 Argentina 10:42.6915     

19 Heat 2 Eric WOZNY M55 Belgium 11:03.634 L    

20 Heat 2 Javier IBAÑEZ M55 Spain 11:07.165     

21 Heat 2 Robert AMSERMIN M55 France 11:11.196     

22 Heat 1 Francis BURDETT M55 United States of America 11:16.1416     

23 Heat 2 Johani LONDONO M55 Canada 11:17.157  SB   

24 Heat 2 Flavio BERLOFFA M55 Italy 11:28.828     

25 Heat 2 William NEWSHAM M55 United States of America 12:04.199  SB   

26 Heat 2 Robert ROHREGGER M55 Germany 12:06.9110     

27 Heat 2 LAJARÍN Felipe Javier RAMÍREZ M55 Spain 12:32.4311     

28 Heat 2 Eriks MELKURTS M55 Latvia 12:43.7112  SB   

29 Heat 2 Yasuo SHIMIZU M55 Japan 12:46.8213     

Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DQDQ     TR17.3.2

Heat 2 Rob ITALIA M55 Australia DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 Joaquim FIGUEIREDO Portugal 9:24.071     

2 Heat 1 David COWLISHAW Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:27.522     

3 Heat 1 RAMIREZ Jose Antonio RAMIREZ Spain 9:35.743     

4 Heat 1 Teddy HANSEN Denmark 9:36.024     

5 Heat 1 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE Spain 9:40.065     

6 Heat 1 Ben REYNOLDS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:41.656     

7 Heat 1 Patrick MALONE Ireland 9:43.117     

8 Heat 1 MARTIN Juan PRIETO Spain 9:44.088     

9 Heat 1 Peter STEVENS New Zealand 9:46.679     

10 Heat 1 Francis MARSH Ireland 9:48.2310     

11 Heat 1 Chris UPSON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9:48.6911     

12 Heat 1 Jan MYŚLIWIEC Poland 9:54.9412     

13 Heat 1 Alain DURAND France 10:04.2813     

14 Heat 1 Dominic HORAN Ireland 10:09.7314     

15 Heat 2 BRIEN David O Australia 10:16.001  SB   

16 Heat 2 Hansjörg BRÜCKER Switzerland 10:16.522  SB   

17 Heat 2 Dale FLANDERS United States of America 10:31.623  SB   

18 Heat 1 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD Argentina 10:42.6915     
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  Note:

TR17.3.2 -infringement of the inside bordeSB -Season Best

19 Heat 2 Eric WOZNY Belgium 11:03.634 L    

20 Heat 2 Javier IBAÑEZ Spain 11:07.165     

21 Heat 2 Robert AMSERMIN France 11:11.196     

22 Heat 1 Francis BURDETT United States of America 11:16.1416     

23 Heat 2 Johani LONDONO Canada 11:17.157  SB   

24 Heat 2 Flavio BERLOFFA Italy 11:28.828     

25 Heat 2 William NEWSHAM United States of America 12:04.199  SB   

26 Heat 2 Robert ROHREGGER Germany 12:06.9110     

27 Heat 2 LAJARÍN Felipe Javier RAMÍREZ Spain 12:32.4311     

28 Heat 2 Eriks MELKURTS Latvia 12:43.7112  SB   

29 Heat 2 Yasuo SHIMIZU Japan 12:46.8213     

Heat 2 Rob ITALIA Australia DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS Great Britain and Northern Ireland DQDQ     TR17.3.2
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